
DVC Summer 2021
Course Offerings

DVC Summer
School

Semester 1
Tuesday, June 15 - Thursday, July 1

Semester 2
Tuesday, July 13 - Thursday, July 29

Morning Session
8:30am - 11:30am

English 9/10 (Mr. Jackson)
Geometry (Mr. David)
Foreign Language (Ms. España)
Graphic Communications (Mr. Watson)
ESY (Mrs. Ribakov & Ms. Almaraz)

English 9/10 (Mr. Jackson)
Geometry (Mr. David)
Foreign Language (Ms. España)
ESY (Ms. Almaraz)

Afternoon Session
12:00pm - 3:00pm

English 10/11 (Ms. Sarah Horne)
History-US &World (Ms. Dani Guerrero)
Algebra 1 (Ms. Rebecca Peregrino)
Algebra 2 (Mr. Sandoval)

English 10/11 (Ms. Sarah Horne)
Algebra 1 (Ms. Rebecca Peregrino)
Algebra 2 (Mr. Sandoval)

Summer Contact Information
School Phone #: (310) 725-5800

Name Email Direct Number

Ms. Jackie Martinez, Front Office jmartinez@davincischools.org extension:

Erin D’Souza, Principal edsouza@davincischools.org cell: 310-350-7192

Andrew Daramola, Assistant Principal adaramola@davincischools.org cell: 651-278-3433

Ms. Barba, School Counselor (Class of
2023 and Class of 2025)

jbarba@davincischools.org extension:

Mrs. Thomas, School Counselor (Class of
2022 and Class of 2024)

athomas@davincischools.org extension:

mailto:jmartinez@davincischools.org
mailto:edsouza@davincischools.org
mailto:adaramola@davincischools.org
mailto:jbarba@davincischools.org
mailto:athomas@davincischools.org


RoomAssignments for DVC Summer School
Course & Teacher Teacher Email Room

Morning
Session

8:30 - 11:30

English 9/10 (Mr. Jackson) cjackson@davincischools.org 3102

Geometry (Mr. DavidWilson) dwilson@davincischools.org 3106

Foreign Language (Ms. Stacey España) sespana@davincischools.org Workstations

Graphic Communications (Mr. AdamWatson) awatson@davincischools.org 3405

ESY (Ms. Dena Almaraz)
fribakov@davincischools.org
dalmaraz@davincischools.org

3203

Afternoon
Session

12:00 - 3:00

English 10/11 (Ms. Sarah Horne) shorne@davincischools.org 3304

History-US &World (Ms. Dani Guerrero) dguerrero@davincischools.org 3302

Algebra 1 (Ms. Rebecca Peregrino) rperegrino@davincischools.org 3105

Algebra 2 (Mr. Sandoval) gsandoval@davincischools.org 3403

RoomAssignments for DVD Summer School

Course & Teacher Teacher Email Room

Morning
Session

8:30 - 11:30

Physics - S1 only (Ms. Tina Hannouche) channouche@davincischools.org 3404

World History - S2 only (Mr. Frank Solis) fsolis@davincischools.org 3404

Chemistry (Mr. Ricardo Placencia) rplacencia@davincischools.org 3406

US History (Ms. Hannah Shier) hshier@davincischools.org 3103

CR -English 9/10 and IM1/2 (Ms. Heidi Jones) hjones@davincischools.org 3104

ESY (Ms. Chantal Tejaratchi) ctejaratchi@davincischools.org 3301
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Calendar
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Sat/Sun

week 38
June

7 8 9
Last Day of
School Year

10
PD Day

11
PD Day

12/13

week S1
June

14
Prep Day

(4 hours paid prep
time; on-campus
or off-campus)

15
Summer

Semester 1
begins

8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

16
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

17
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

18
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

19/20

week S2
June

21
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

22
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

23
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

24
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

25
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

26/27

week S3
June/July

28
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

29
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

30
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

July 1
Summer

Semester 1
ends

8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

2
Grading Day
(4 hours paid
grading time;
on-campus or
off-campus)

3/4

week S4 5 6 7 8 9 10/11

week S5
July

12
Prep Day

(4 hours paid prep
time; on-campus
or off-campus)

13
Summer

Semester 2
begins

8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

14
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

15
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

16
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

17/18

week S6
July

19
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

20
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

21
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

22
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

23
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

24/25

week S7
July/Aug

26
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

27
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

28
8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

29 -
Summer

Semester 2
ends

8:30 - 11:30 (AM)
12:00 - 3:00 (PM)

30
Grading Day
(4 hours paid
grading time;
on-campus or
off-campus)

July31/
Aug1

week S8
August

2
New Teacher PD

3
New Teacher PD

4
PD begins

5
Summer PD

6
Summer PD

7/8

week S9
August

9
Summer PD

10
Summer PD

11
Summer PD

12
Summer PD

13
Summer PD

14/15

week 1
August

16
{First day of
‘21-22 school

year}

17 18 19 20 21/22


